
INCOSE Wasatch Chapter  
November Meeting 

November 12, 2020 



Agenda 

• 6:30 – 6:45 – INCOSE Wasatch Chapter Announcements 

• 6:45 – 8:00 – “Hitchhiker’s Guide to the Digital Engineering 
‘Galaxy’” by Thomas Lockhart 
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What is INCOSE? 
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International Council on Systems Engineering 

Industry organization for systems engineers 

Founded in 1990 

http://www.incose.org 

http://www.incose.org/


What is the INCOSE Wasatch Chapter? 

• The Aerospace Corporation 
• Air Force Nuclear Weapons Center 
• ASI 
• BAE Systems 
• Boise State University 
• Defense Acquisition University 
• Embraer 
• Embry Riddle Aeronautical 

University 
• General Dynamics 
• General Electric 

• Hill Air Force Base 
• i3DAY Innovation 
• KIHOMAC 
• L-3 Harris 
• Lockheed Martin 
• Northrop Grumman 
• Siemens 
• System Solutions 
• Utah State University 
• Weber State University 
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https://www.incose.org/wasatch 

https://www.incose.org/wasatch


Officer Leadership 

Name Officer Role Company E-mail Address 

Paul White President BAE Systems paulwhite849@gmail.com 

Angie Harbert Vice President Northrop Grumman angie.harbert@ngc.com 

Rachel Geerlings Secretary Northrop Grumman rachel.geerlings@ngc.com 

John Richards Treasurer Northrop Grumman john.richards@ngc.com 

Ernest Kyed Director-at-Large Northrop Grumman ernest.kyed@ngc.com 

Vince Johnston Director-at-Large L3 Harris Vincent.b.Johnston@L3Harris.com 

John McCrea Director-at-Large AFNWC/NIAB - Hill Air Force Base johnpatmccrea@gmail.com 

Paul Nelson Director-at-Large Northrop Grumman paul.nelson@ngc.com 
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Thank You for Renewing! 

• Tamara Hambrick (Northrop 
Grumman) 

• Joseph Johnson (Northrop 
Grumman) 

• John McCrea (Hill Air Force Base 
– Air Force Nuclear Weapons 
Center) 

• Todd Mendenhall 

• Paul Nelson (Northrop 
Grumman) 
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Who is Currently Certified? 
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Laura Birkhold 
Aaron Borden 

Amy Garcia 
Tamara Hambrick 

Addison Humphrey 
Braeden Humphrey 

John McCrea 
Christopher Stolinski 

Kelli Succo 
Breanna Whiteleather 

William Beardon 
Derek Boddy 

Angie Harbert 
Richard Martin 
John Metcalf 
Paul Nelson 

Kenyon Orme 
David Shook 
David Vickery 

Paul White 

Vincent Johnston 



Chapter Elections & Recognition 

Officers for 2021 

• President 

• Vice President 

• Secretary 

• Treasurer 

• Directors-at-Large 

UEC Award Nominees 

• Engineer of the Year 

• Fresh Face of Engineering 

• Engineering Educator of the Year 
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November 10-30 
 

Chapter Members, check your e-mail for your ballot!  



Wasatch Chapter 5th Annual Holiday Celebration 

• Thursday, December 10th 

• 7:00 – 9:00 p.m. 

• Virtual Event – Zoom 

• RSVP available on chapter website -
- https://www.incose.org/incose-
member-resources/chapters-
groups/ChapterSites/wasatch/chapt
er-events/2020/12/11/default-
calendar/wasatch-chapter-5th-
annual-holiday-celebration 

• Featured Speaker: Kent Rominger, 
Former Astronaut 

• Reflection on Current Year 

• Preview of Next Year 

• Installation of Next Year’s Officers 

• Announcement of UEC Award 
Nominees 

• Raffle 
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“Hitchhiker’s Guide to the Digital Engineering 
‘Galaxy’” by Thomas Lockhart 
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